FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-08-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** TRADEMARK



# L 101006825 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
New Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Document ID #						
Merger Effective Date						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name 01011996						
Corrective Document Other Ended						
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name Oxford Molecular Group, Inc. 01011996						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
Name Oxford Molecular Limited						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) The Medawer Center						
Address (line 2) Oxford Science Park						
Address (line 3) Oxford United Kingdom OX4-4GA						
City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Corporation Association domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative						
Other should be attached. (Designation must be						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Chief Information Officer Washington D. C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of						

Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

00000004 081645 1761883

04/07/1999 VBROWN

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

FORM PTO-1618	βB
Expires 06/30/99	
OMD 0664 0007	

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

D # D							
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name	Brian Geoghegan						
Address (line 1)	Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe						
Address (line 2)	525 University Avenue, 11th Floor						
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, California 94301						
Address (line 4)							
Corresponde	nt Name and Address						
•	Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 324-7068						
Name	Brian Geoghegan						
Address (line 1)	Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe						
Address (line 2)	525 University Avenue, 11th Floor						
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, California 94301						
Address (line 4)							
	the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #						
Tradomark A	polication Number(s) or Pegistration Number(s)						
	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	emark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)						
	1761883						
Number of Pro	perties						
	Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fac Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Fee Amount Method of Pa	ayment: Enclosed: Deposit Account						
Deposit Account	nt by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
(Enter for payme	Deposit Account Number: # 08-1645						
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No						
Statement an	nd Signature						
	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached						
	true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated						
herein.	$\mathcal{L}(\mathcal{M})$						
Drian A	$\frac{1}{\sqrt{12}} \frac{1}{\sqrt{12}} \frac{1}$						
	eoghegan Signing Signature Date Signed						
ivame of i	erson organis - / / suggeture Date organica						

### The Schedule

## The Intellectual Property Rights

Trademark	į	Int'l Class	Serial or Reg. No.
BASEWORKS		9	1,791,442
BIONET		42	1,388,634
BIONET		42	1,761,883
COOL GLOW		1	74/393,946
Design	-	1	74/398,010
Design	^	9	1,468,102
FILMMATE	4	9	1,792,467
GENEWORKS		9	1,646,472
INTELLIGENETICS		42	1,226,333
INTELLIGENETICS		9 and 42	1,685,138
PCGENE		9	1,468,101
SPEEDREADER		9	1,674,858
STRATEGENE		9	1,476,656

### DATED 1 JANUARY. 1996

### OXFORD MOLECULAR GROUP, INC (1)

and

OXFORD MOLECULAR LIMITED (2)

ASSIGNMENT of existing intellectual property rights

G:\0\18906\0001\MERG\SCF\AS-CAC.SCF



#### **CONTENTS**

Clau	e Heading Page	!
1.	Assignment	. 1
2.	Moral rights	
3.	Governing law and jurisdiction	. 2
4.	Interpretation	. 2
5.	Certification	. 2
The	chedule	
	Intellectual Property Rights	. 3

G:\0\18906\0001\MERG\SCF\AS-CAC.SCF

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on 1 January, 1996 BETWEEN:

(1) OXFORD MOLECULAR GROUP, INC. a company registered in Delaware whose principal place of business is at 13475 SW Karl Braun Drive, Beaverton, OR 97077

("OMG") and

(2) OXFORD MOLECULAR LIMITED whose registered office is at The Medawar

Centre, Oxford Science Park, Oxford OX4 4GA ("OMIL").

WHEREAS:

(A) OMGI is the proprietor and beneficial owner of certain intellectual property rights

which it has acquired, details of which are contained in the schedule (the "Intellectual

Property Rights").

(B) OMGI has agreed to assign to OML all property, right, title and interest it has in the

Intellectual Property Rights on the following terms and conditions.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

1. Assignment

1.1 In consideration of the sum of such amount as is stated against the relevant

Intellectual Property Rights in the schedule, OMGI hereby assigns to OML with full

title guarantee all property, right, title and interest throughout the world in the

Intellectual Property Rights including all statutory and common law rights

appertaining to it and the right to sue for past infringement and to recover damages

for intellectual property infringement, additional, aggravated and exemplary damages

to hold the same unto OML free from encumbrances absolutely.

G:\0\18906\0001\MERG\SCF\AS-CAC.SCF

#### 2. Moral rights

2.1 OMGI hereby waives any and all moral rights to be identified as author of any copyright (included in or ancillary to any of the Intellectual Property Rights) in accordance with section 77 of the Copyright Designs and Patents Act 1988 or not to have such works subjected to derogatory treatment in accordance with section 80 Copyright Designs and Patents Act 1988 as against OML or any licensee or assignee of OML.

#### 3. Governing law and jurisdiction

3.1 This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the English courts shall have exclusive jurisdiction in relation to it.

#### 4. <u>Interpretation</u>

- 4.1 Words and phrases which are generally defined in the Copyright Designs and Patents

  Act 1988 shall, unless the context requires otherwise, bear the same meanings in this

  Assignment.
- 4.2 The headings in this Assignment shall not affect its construction or interpretation.

  IN WITNESS whereof the parties to this Assignment have executed it the day and year first above written.

-2-

G:\0\18906\0001\MERG\SCF\AS-CAC.SCF

# CACHE SCLENTIFIC, INC. - TRADEMARKS & TRADE NAMES Page 1

DOCKET®

COUNTRY

APPLA

FILED

REGN #

REGDT RENEWALSE

STATUS

CAChe

T02099 JP0

JAPAN

3-129680 12/12/91

PENDING

CLASS: N11: Electric Machines, Apparatus and Implements; Telecommunication Machine Apparatus and Implements; Electron-Applied Machines, Apparatus and Implements (Excluding Those Belonging Medical Care Machines, Apparatus and Implements); Electric Materials.

The letter agreement between CACHE Corporation and CAChe Scientfic, Inc., dated December 5, 1990, permits the use of the distinctive spelling of "CAChe" in connection with computerized molecular modeling genus. See also Addendum 2.11c

## CACHE and Design

102021USO

UNITED STATES

74/801,421 05/22/89

1.647.237 06/11/91

AU 06/11/97

REGISTERED

CLASS: 9: Molecular Design and Modeling Systems, Comprising Personal Computers With Surrographic Display Adapters, Color Monitors, and 3-D Trackballs, and Computer Programs, Sold as a Unit; at Stereo Color Monitors and Stereo Shutters for Such Monitors, Sold Separately.

#### CACHE SCIENTIFIC

112478USO

UNITED STATES

74/440,867 09/20/93

PENDING

CLASS 9: Personal Computers, Color Monitors, Stereoscopic Displays and Display Adapters, 1D Trackballs, Computer Accelerator Cards, and Computer Programs, All For Use in Molecular Design and Modeling, and User Manuals Supplied Therewith

#### CACHE SCIENTIFIC & Design

T02479USO

UNITED STATES

74/437.564 09/20/93

PENDING

CLASS 9: Personal Computers, Color Monitors, Stereoscopic Displays and Display Adapters, i-D Trackballs, Computer Accelerator Cards, and Computer Programs, All For Use in Molecular Design and Modeling, and User Manuals Supplied Therewith

### (AChe Symbol [Test Tube/Flask Design]

MI 1001BO

**JAPAN** 

3-129681

12/12/91

2673346

06/29/94

RN 06/29/04

REGISTERED

CLASS N11: Electric Machines, Apparatus and Implements; Telecommunication Machine

Apparatus and Implements; Electron-Applied Machines, Apparatus and Implements (Excluding Those Belonging

Medical Care Machines, Apparatus and Implements); Electric Materials.

#### Addendum 2.11b

# CACHE ! IENTIFIC, INC. - TRADEMARKS & TRADE NAMES Page

DOCKET

COUNTRY

APPLA

FILED

REGN #

REGIDT

RENEW/USE

STATUS

CAChe Symbol [Test Tube/Flask Design]

102022US0

UNITED STATES 73/801,423 05/22/89

1.579.884 01/30/90

AU 01/30/96

REGISTER

CLASS 9: Computers, Computer Peripherals and Computer Programs for Use in Molecular pesign and Modeling, and User manuals Supplied Therewith

CACHEMOPAC

102481USO

UNITED STATES 74/421,918 08/09/93

PENDING

CLASS 9:

Computer Programs for Use in Computer-Aided Chemistry

PROJECTLEADER

T02480US0

UNITED STATES 74/421,917 08/09/93

PENDING

CLASS 9:

Computer Programs for Use in Computer-Aided Chemistry

• RN = RENEWAL. AU = AFFIDAVIT OF USE, TX = TAX

TRADEMARK REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 03/30/1999